Form PTO-1595		01-14-200	12	U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92	R			Patent and Trademark Offic
		10194366	1	Our Ref.: 550-
Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignment, Washington, D.C.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of		lemarks: Please reco	ord the attached origin	hal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	me and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
Robert John ACKROYD		Na	me: Networks Asso	ociates Technology, Inc.
4	7-02	Int	ernal Address:	
[-	1	Str	eet Address: 3965 F	Freedom Circle
Additional name/s of conveying par	rty/ies attached?	┌──│ ──		
3. Nature of conveyance:	tyries attached.		ty: Santa Clara	
Assignment	Merger		ate/Country: Californi	ia
Security Assignment	Change of Name		p: <u>95054</u>	
	December 20, 200	1 Ac	ditional name/s & add	dress/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	1 ()			
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed togeth 	er with a new applica		f the application is:	January 7, 2002
10	0,03658	21		
A. Patent Application No(s).	•	B . (1)	Patent No(s).	
(1) unknown (2)		(1)		
(3)				
• /	the second s	al numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to whether the second		nce 6. To	tal number of applica	tions & patents involved:1
concerning document should be	mailed:	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: Stanley	C. Spooner		Enclosed	
		[Authorized to be	charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		O TL	o Commissioner is he	ereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vander	rhve P C	a. 11	ficiency in the fee(s) f	filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Gleb		<u>sh</u>	ould have been filed h	nerewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor		fil	ed in this application	by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA	A Zip: 2	14	-1140.	
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.		· · · · ·	true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	nd belief, the lore	going intornation is	titue and correct and	
of the original document.		XIII	h	L
_			10m	January 7, 2002
Stanley C. Spooner		/ why		Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature	over sheet, attachment	Date s. and document: [2]

REEL: 012442 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Robert John Ackroyd (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 20 Buckingham Road, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP19 9PZ, United Kingdom, am the inventor of the invention in Managing Malware Protection Upon A Computer Network

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

[X] which is executed on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thercof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that I am not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, I agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice my equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of my departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 7.6	December -, 2001
Witness:	PR2 pm
Address:	1544 HIGH ST
	ATLESSURY
Witness:	lang the
Address:	5 ST MARYS ROW
	AYLES BURY

Robert John Ackrowd

PATENT REEL: 012442 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 01/07/2002